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Pitching Won aqd Lost Records

Dave Gow

Tad D'Arc

Rich Guglielmetti
Ron Starr

Jim Yancoy

Dick Sanchez

Tom Booth

Ken Hadden

Kevin Scott

Tom Vignau

Strike Out Leaders

Joel Whitlock
Ron Guglielmetti
Larry EBrenzin
Barry Biggerstaff

ERA LEADERS

Bob Berg

Barry Biggerstaff
Ron Guglilemetti
Jim Yancey

Joel Whitlock
Dave Lang

Ron Guglielmetti
Larry Miller

Rich Guglielmetti
Kurt Jorgensen

Season Batting Leaders 488 Plus

Bob Melvin
Jerry Baker
Rod Pommes
Russ Tweat
Scott Anderson
Bob O'Hearn
.Keith Mc Afee
Dave Lang

Bob Melvin
Mzrcus Robinson
Chuck Wright
Paul Byrne

League Batting Champions

Rod Pomies
Bob Melwin
Cedric Gray
Bob Wendell
Colby Howe
Dave Lang

1966
1964
1978
1965
1963
1957
1973
1960
I198¢
1972

1952
1968
1960
I971

1967
I971
1967
1963
1952
19;58
7968
1957
1978
1977

%979
1965
1963
196k
1972
198e
1974
7959
1978
1983
1970
1976

1963
1979
1980
1955
1966
1959

Won 5
Won 5
Won 9
Won 7
Won 7
Wwon 6
Won 6
won S
Won &
Won 6

50 Ie3
SO0 Iel

S0
S0

0.21
0.7h
0,88

85

.95

0.9
1:00
I:1I
I:18
I:4e
I:43

Ab-55
AB-53
AB-58
AB-56
AB=75
AB-81
AB-S52
AB-64
AB-99
AB-68
AB-568
AB=-05

AB-5T
AB-SI
AB-42
AB-29
AB-55
AB-35

Nits %@
Hits-24
Nits-26
Hita-25
Hits-33
Mits-35
Hits-22
Hits-27
Hits-4@
Kits-23
Hits-22
Hits-26

Hits-22
Hits-27
Nits-2I1
Hits-I5
Nits-2k
Hits-15

PAGE I

Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost.
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost
Lost

MUV HHEHHHH O

58 2/3 inn.
76 Inn,
62 I/3 Inn.
57 Inn,

66 2/3 Inn,
57 Inn,
1*9 Inn.
59 Inn.
58 2/3 Inn.
42 Inn 3
76 Inn,
53 1/3 Inn,
71 1/3 Inn,
L9 1/3 Inn.

BA 508
BA 453
BA 448
BA L4é
BA LhLo
BA 432
BA K23
BA 422
Ba 4oL
BA Lok
Ba LOO
BA Lee

BA 537
BA 529
BA 500
BA 483
BA 436

. Ba 429



INdividual Records For A Single Seasoa

¥cme Run Leaders Carrier

Bob Melvia
Jim Dunton
Keviz Dunton
Bob O'Heara
Cedric Gray
Colby Kove
Darryl Hughes
Jeff Hesselmyer
Russ Tweet
Kyle Bach
Troy Ratliff
Kent Bach

Rod Shepard
Paul Byrne
it Sy

Stolen Bases

Cedric-Gray
Todd Shields
Todd Shields
Earl Downing
Charlie Dahl
Darryl Hughes
Bob Weadell
Jerry Bloodsaw
Marcus Robinsom
ﬂuy SACK sou

On Base Average Leaders

Rod Pommes
Russ Tweet
Cedric Gray
Xowie Dallmar
Ron Montore
Keith McAfee
Steve welch
Chuck Wright
Paul Byrne
Dan Partemi
Jim Duntonm

1957

1963
1965
1980
1972
1964
197k
1975
ignl
1976
1961
1978

Home Runs 11
Home Runs Io
Kome Buns I0
Home Runs
Nome Ruas
Home Rams
Nome Rums
Eome Rums
fome Buas
Home Buns
Eome Rums
Home Runs
Xome Runs

Eome Rums
Howme Roves

Muwwuiw & Suu

SB-29 (CS-2
SB-20 (€S-0
SB-24  CS-4
SB-I6 CS8=0
SB-18 Cs-1
SB-I18 CS-3
SB-18 Cs-3
SB-I5 CS-2
SB-II CS-I
B~ S-2

AAB-69
AAB-79

0B-S5I  OBA 667
OB-51 ORA 646

AAB-IOs OB-65 OPA 625

AAB=53
AAB=-68
AAB-60
AAB-60
AAB-65
AAB-96
AAB-95

OB-33 OBA-623
OB-42  OBA-6I8
OB-4I  OBA 603
0B-26 OBA 600
OB~30 OBA 600
OB-57 OBA 5%
0B-55 OBAa 591

AAB-I06 OB-62 ‘OBa 585

Bonus Plays (Outstanding Defensive Plays )

Jim Dnrtom
¥evin Duntom
Kevin Puntom
Bob OtHearn

Jim Wright

i1l O'Hearn
Yarcus Robimson
Dexter Duncan
Kevin Jackson
Pick Litton

Bof Danhoff

1978
1981
1980
1981
1976
1981
1982
1982
1982
1974
1973

Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
Bonus
BRonue
Bonus

Bonus

Plays -23
Plays =23
Plays =22
Plays -I9
Plays - 17
Plays - 14
Plays -I4
Plays -13
Plays I3
Plays- I2

Plays -11

PAGE 2
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PONUS Plays ( Outssanding Defemsive Plays)

Continued

Colby Howe 1965
Dave Thede 1969
Dan Wright 1972
Rick Southera 1971

Bonus Plays
Bonus Plays
Bonus Plays
Bonus Plays

- II
- II
- II
- I0

PAGE 2



Doubles Leaders

Bob Melvin
Bill O'Hearn
Jim Wright
Dan Partemi
Kyle Bach
Bob Melvin
Ken Witt
Matt Morey
Rob Brassea
Dan Dawn
Russ Tweet
Randy Rhodes
Jim Dunton

Triples Leaders

Kevin Dunton
Randy Rhodes

Jerry Baker

Pat Curtis

Bob Melvin

Bob Melvin

Colby Howe

Dan Dawn

Broskin Strickland

Runs Scored Leaders

Todd Shields
Cedric Gray
Bob Melvin
Bob Wendell
Randy Rhodes
Earl Downing
Matt Morey
Dan Dawn
Darryl Hughes
Rusa Tweet
Jim Dunton
Kevin Dunton
Marcuz Robinson
Thoy Jackson

Walk Leaders

Bob Wendell .
PaulRByrne
Bob Wendell
Todd Shields
Russ Tweet
Kent Bach
Dexter Duncan
Cedric Gray
Jim Dunton
Bud Gray
Todd Shields
Jim Bamburg

Individual Records for a Single Season

1978
1981
19877
1961
1977
1979
1980
1979
1970
1978
196k
1973
1979

1980
1973
1956
1969
1978
1979
1966
1978
1966

1979
1980
1978
1957
1973
1966
1978
1978
1975
1978
1981
1981
1982
1982

1957
1976
1966
1979
1965
1960
1982
193
1978
1975
1978
1983

Doubles-8
Doubles-8
Doubles-8
Doubles-8
Doubles-8
Doubles-7
Doubles-7
Doubles=7
Doubles-6
Doubles-6
Doubles-6
Doubles-6
Doubles-6

Triples-5
Triples-5
Triples-i
Triples-i
Triples-3
Triples-}
Triples-3
Triples-3
Triples-3

Runs-31
Runs-3@
Rusn-29
Runs-26
Runs-26
Runs-26
Runs-25
Runs-2k
Runs=-23
Runs=20
Runs-20
Runs-20
Runs=20
Runs-20

Wa lks-31
Walks-25
Walks=-21
walks-20
Walks-20
wWalks-19
wWalks-I9
Walks-I8
Walks-I8
Walks-17
Walks-17
Walks-I7
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Individual Records Fer A Single Season

. _RBI LEADERS

Kevin Dunton 1980 RBI-34
Colby Mowe 1966 RBI-28
Bob Melvin 1979 RBI-27
Jim Dunton . 1978 RBI-27
_ Jim Dunton 1979 RBI-26
Dan Pawn 1978 RBI-25
Dan Partemi 1961 RBI-24
. Rod Shepard 1976 RBI-22
Bob Melvin 1978 RBI-21
Mike Brassea . 1973 RBI-20
Darryl Hughes 1975 _ RBI=20

Total Mits For A Seasom Leaders

Bob Melvin o 1978 Hits-4O
Jim Dunton ) 1979 Hits-36
Jim Dunton 1978 Hits-35
Bob O'Hearn 1980 Hits-35
Scéott Anderson 1972 Hits=-33
Dan Dawn ) 1978 Hits-33
Cedric Gray 1980 Hits~33
Kevin Dunton 1980 Hits-32
Rod Shepard 1976 Nits-3I
Bill O8Hearn 1981 Hits=31
Dan Partemi 1961 . Hits-30
Bob Danhof 1973 Hits=-30
Bob Melvin 1879 Nits-30
Troy Jackson 1982 Hits-30
Bob O'Hearn 1981 Hits=-29
Colby Howe 1966 Hite=-29
Marcus Robinsom 1982 Hits-28

Defensive Leaders by Position

GATCNERS
willie Christiansen 1965 PO~-102 A-2 E-O FA 1000
Tony Wolcott I 968 PO-166 A-12 EB-1 FA: 9@
Willie Christiansen 1964 PO-I44 A-IX E-I FA-99h4
Bo Wallage 1961 PO-107 A-24 E-I FA 992
Tony Wolcott 1967 PO-I55 A-T4 E-2 FA 987
Ron Harris , 1957 PO-71 . A-TI2 E-2 FA 988
Bill Bonnat 1963 PO-I25 A-I1 -2 Fa 985
Kent Bach 1960 PO-90 A-I2 E-2 FA 98I
Dan Wright 1972 PO-I36 A-1I7 B-2 FA 980
- Mark Luckenbach 1970 PO=37 A-10 E-2 FA 979
Bob O'Hearn 1980 PO-I16 A-35 B-4 FA 974
- P T2HERS
Jim Yancey 1963 PO-13 A-0 E-O FA 1000
Larry Krenzin 1959 PO-3 A-7 E-C FA 1000
Tom Johnson 1975 PO-2 A-12- E-O FA 1000
Nick Sanchez 1957 PO-3 A-13 E-1 FA 1000
¥ Yrure 1981 PO-9 A-IO E-I FA 950
Tom Vignau 1972 PO-2 A-I3 E-I FA 94T

Rich Guglielmetti 1977 PO-I A=-IO E-I FA 933



PAGE 5
Individuil' "R"eco‘rdsl For a single Season

Defense Leaders by Position

FIRST BASEMEN ’
Steve Vignau 1969 PO-I07 A-9 -0 FA 1000
Stew Colpits 1958 PO-75 A-1 E-0 FA 1000
Dave Gow 1967 PO-I09 A-9 B-I FA 991
Kevin Dunton 1980 PO-169 A-I3 E-2 FA 989
1 Downinmng 1966 PO-Ik2 A-5 -2 FA 985
Jim Duntom 1979 PO-I168 A-16 E-3 FA 983
Dave Copenhagea 1960 PO-ISk A~O E-I FA 982
Jim Wright . 1977 PO-Ik2 A-6 E-5 FA 980
Bob Danhof 1973 PO-IR A-8 B3 FA 977
Nick Bouja 1957 PO-91 A-1 B=2 FA 977

Kevin Duntom 1981 PO-167 A-1I E-k FA 977

SECOND BASEMEN

Erine Berg 1964 PO-31 A=20 E-I Fa 981
Harry Rart 1960 PO-42 A=3I E=2 FA 973
Dom Ascani 1958 PO-46 A=26 E-2 FA 973
Ernie Berg 1963 PO-40 A=27 E-h FA 958
Cliff Gwartney 1957 © PO=4O A-26 E-k FA 951
Dave Thede 1970 PO=E8  A=38 D=5 FA 949
Dave Harris 1977 PO-29  A-27 E-3 FA Sk9
SHORTSTOP '

Al Martinez 1967 PO-8 A-29 E-2 FA 949
Brad Wents © 1980 PO-37  A-59 E-6 FA 942
Randy Rhodes 1973 PO-43 A-4k  E-6 FA 935
Russ Tweet T964 PO-9 A-4I  E-b FA 926
Dan Partemi 1959 PO-20 A=20 E-4 FA 909
Rob Brassea 1969 PO=-23 A=47 B=5 FA 922
Rob Brassea 1979 PO-31 A-51 E-IO FA 891
Bob Wendell 1957 PO-31 A-48 E-9 FA 898
Glenn Simms 1981 PO-36 A-27 E-8 FA 887
Matt Morey 179 PO-4I A-69 E-I5 Fa 880

THIRB BASEMEN

Cliff Gamble 1965 PO-19 A=30 E-I FA 942
Bill O'Hearn 1981 PO-2k A=53 E-7 FA 917
Bill O'Hearn 1980 PO-I7 « A-38 E-5 FA 916
Pat Curtis 1969 P0O-25 A-4I E-13 FA 892
Rick Littom 1974 PO-30 A-5I E-I3 FA 872
Matt Morey _ 1978 PO*31 A-49  E-I2 FA 870
Kevin Jackson 1982 PO-I19 A-29 E-8 FA 857
Larry Irwin 1958 PO-I19 A-33 E-9 Fa 846
John Evans 1975 PO-18 A-30 E-6 FA 846

Bruce Bartlett 1972 PO-18 A-30 E-9 FA 842 .



PAGE @
Individual Records Yor a 8ingle Season

~

Defensive Leaders by Positions

QUTFIELDERS
Jay Putman 1971 PO-34 A-3 E-0 FA I000
Todd Shields 1979 PO-33 A=3 k-0 Fa 1000
Bob Grisak 1967 PO-33 A=3 E-O FA 1000
Dave Young 1966 PO-25 A3 E-Q FA 1000
Mike Del Bucchia 1978 PO-27 A=Q E2Q FA 1000
Roger Postlewaite 1958 P0O-19 A-I E-0 FA 1000
Kevin Jackson : 1981 PO-20 A-h E-O FA TO00
Gordon MacLahlam 1969  PO-38 A-5 E-I  FA 977
Kevin Robinson 1982 PO-4§ A-0 E-I FA 971
Bob Burrill 1963 PO=26 A-7 E-1 FA 971
Steve Vignau 1968 PO-2Lk A-5 E-I FA 967
Marcus Robinson 1983 PO-27 A-1 E-3 FA 967
Rod Pommes 1964 PO-22 A-h E-I FA 963
Ed Robinson 198e PO-64 A=k -3 FA 957
Nits with Runners in Scoring Position Hits Opportunity Average
Russ Tweet 1964 Ie I5 667
Dan Partemi 1961 I5 26 557
Russ Tweet 1965 Ie 19 556
Kevin Jackson 1981 7 I3 538
Rod Pommes 1963 Ik 26 535
Rob Brassea 1969 9 I4 4ol
Marcus Robinson 1983 IX 24 458
Marcus Robinson 1982 Ik &1 Ls2
Scott Anderson 1972 15 3L Lyt
Matt Morey 1977 7 Ie ‘ 438
Bes Zafferano I97¢ 9 21 k29
Bob Melvin 1979 I4 33 k27
Kevin Jackson 1982 I 26 L23
Darryl Hughes 1975 8 19 ka1

Rod Shepard 1976 I5 26 417
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1952
Dick Jorgensen
Joel Whitlock

1953
Dick Jergensea
Joel Whitlock

1954

Bill Gibbs
Broy Ratliff
Lew Thomas
Adrian Ledda
Bok Mathis

1955
Leon Finegold
Bob Wendall

1956
Jerry Baker
Bows Wendell

1957

Bob Wendell
Cliff Gwartney
Jerry Reed
Larry Miller
Hal Turner
Charlie Dahl

1958

Charles Apraice
Roger Postlewaite
Dom Asca:d

Larry Irwin

1959
Lynn Larson
Dave Lang

1966
Jarry Hart
Larry Krenzin

1961

an Partesmi
Ken Hadden

v

%_

ALL LEAGUE SELECTIONS SINCE I952

condbase
tcher

Thirdbase
Pitcher

Pitcher
Outfielder
Outfielder
Shortstop
Thirdbase

Catcher
Secondbase

Secondbase
Shortston

Shortstop
Secondbacse
Outfielder
Pitcher
Pitcher
Outfielder

Catcher
Pitcher
Secondbase
Thirdbase

Thirdwase
Qutfislier

Secocndbacse
Pitcher

Shortstop
OCutfielder

PAGE 7

First Team P.A.D.
Second Tou-'P.A.L.

First Team P.A.L.
Honerable Mentien P.A.l.

Tirat Team S5,P.A.L.
First Team S .@o‘-oLo
First Team S.P.A.L.
Heneradle Mention 8§.P,A.L.
Honeradle Mention S.P.A.L.

13

Honerable Mention S.P.A.l..
Honorable Mentiom S,.P.A.l.

First Team S.P.A.L.
Firet Tesm S.P.A.L.

First Team S.,P.A.L,
Firgt Tesm S.P.A.L,
First Team S.P.A.L.
First Team S.P.A.L.
Honerable Mention S.P.A.L.
Honorable Mention 8,P.AlL.

Firat Team S.P.A.LL
Second Teas S.R.A.L.
Second Team §.P.A.L.
Second Yeam S.P.A.L.

Firet Team 3.P.A.L.
First Team S8.P.A.L.

First Team 8.F.i.lL.
Honorable Mentiea S.P.A.L.

First Team S.,PA.l,
First Team S.P,A.L«

. _..uu--



1963 -
Jim Yancey
Rod Pommes
Brnie Berg
Dick Copenhagen
Bob Burrill

1964
John Hoffered
Ernie Berg
Russ Tweet
Rod Pommes
Dick Burrill

1965
Roa Starr

willie Christiansen
Colby Howe

Russ Tweet

Tad D'Arc

Dick Brumm

Lou Vanoli

1966

Colby Howe
Dave Young
Earl Downing
Ron Starr

I

Bob Berg

Dave Gow

Tony Wolcott
Don Montoro

Ron Guglielmetti

1968

Ron Guglielmetti
Steve Vignau
Gordon MacLachlan
Tonr Wolcott

o

1
Rob Brassea

Mark Luckenbach
Steve Vignau
Gordon Maclachlan
Pat Curtis

1970

Lee Zafferano
Steve Ware

Rob Bressea
Dave Thede

Jim, Baker

Jefi Hesselmyer

Pitcher
Outfielder
Secondbase
Firstbase
Outfielddr

Pitcher
Secondbase
Shortstop
Outfielder
Pitcher

Pitcher
Catcher
Secondbase

Shortstop -

Utility
Firstbase
Outfielddr

Secondbase
Outfielder
Firstbase
Catcher

Utility
Firstbase
Catcher
Thirdbase
Pitcher

Pktcher
Outfielder
Outfielder
Catcher

Shortstop
Catcher
Firstbase
OQutfielder
Thirdbase

Outfielder
Outfielder
Shortstop
Secondbase
Pitcher
Firstbase

ALL LEAGUE SELECTIONS SINCE 1952 PAGE -8

First Team S,P.A.L.

Firﬂt Tm SOP.A.LO

Firaet Team S.P.A.L.
Second Team S.,P.A.L.
Honorable Mention S,P.A.L.

.

First Team S.P.A.L.

Hrat Team SQPOAOL. -
First Team S.P.A.L.

Firﬂt Team SOP.A.L.
Honorable Mention S,P.AL.

First ATeaﬂ SQPOA .Lo

First Team S.P.AL.

First Team S.P.AL.

First Team SOPD Ae L.
Second Team S.P.AeL.
Honorable Mention S.P<A.L.
Honorable Mention S.P.A.L.

Mirst Team S.P.A.Le
First Team S.P.A.L,
Second Team S.P.A.L.
Second Team s.PQAOL.

First Team S.P.A.L.

First Team S.P.A.L.
SecondTQam S’OP.A oLo

Second Team S.P.A.L,
Honorable Mention S,P.A.L.

First Team SOPO'AOLQ
Honorable Mention S.P.A.L.
Honorable Mention S,P.AL.
Honorable Mention S.P.AL.

Firgt Team S P AL,

Second Team S.P.A.L.
Second Team S.P.AL.
Second Team S,P.A.L,
Honorable Mention S.P.A:L.

First Team S.P.AL.

Sedond Team S.P.A.L.
Honorable Mention S5.P.AL.
Honorable Mention S.P.A.L.
Honorable Mention S.P.A.L.
Honomable Mention S.P.A.L.



1971

Chuck Wright
Barry Biggerstaff
Scott Anderson

1972

Scott Anderson
Dan Wright
Chuck Wright
Tom Vignau
Bruce Bartlett

1973
Randy Rhodes
Bob Locke
Bob Danhof

197
Connie Skidanenko
Keith Mcafee
Jerry Bloodsaw

I
Keith MGAfee
Darryl Hughes
Rod Shepard

1976

Rod Shepard
Tom Johnsom
Steve Welch
Lalo Martinez
Paul Byrne

1977

Bob Melvin
Jim Wright
Kurt Jorgensen

1978
Bob Melvrin
Jim Dunton
Righ Guglielmetti
Kyle Bach
Dan Dawn

1979 _

Bob Melvin
Jim Dunton
4i1tt Morey
Patelinnder
Todd Shields

1580

2ob O'Hearn
..evin Dunton
Cedric Gray
Bard wentz
Kevin Scott

Ed Robinson

ALL LEGUE SELECTIONS SINCE 1952

Outfielder
Pitcher
Thirdbase

Outfielder
Catcher
Outfielder
Pitcher
Thirdbasemen

Shorstop
Catcher
Firstbasemen

Outfielder
Shorstop
Outfielder

Shorstop
Outfielder
Catcher

Catcher

Pitcher

Outfielder

Secondbasemen
- Outfielder

Catcher
Firstbasemen
Pitcher

Catcher
Firstbasemen
Pitcher
Disignated Hitter
Shortstpp

Catcher
Firstbasemen
Shortstop
Pitcher
Outfielder

Catcher

Firstbacemen
Outfielder
Pitcher

Outfielder

Second Team S.P.A.L.
Second Team S.P.A.L.
Honorable Mention 3.,P.A

First Team SQPIAQLO
Firat Tm S.P.A.L.
Second Team S.P.A.L.
Second Team S.P.A.0:.
Honorable Mention S.P.A

First Team S.P.A.L.,
Second Team S.P.A.L.
Second Tm s.PGA&TﬁO

Second Team S,P.A.L.

Honorable Mention 5.P.A.
Honorable Mention S,.P.A.

First Team S.P.A.L.
First Team S.P,A.L.
Honorable Mention S.P.A,]

Second Team S.P.AL.
Second Team S,.P.A.L.
Second Team S.P.A.L.
Second Team S.P.,A.L.
Nonozzble Mention S.P,.A.l]

First Team S.P.A.L.
Second Tea- S.P.AL.
Second Team S.P,A.L.

First Team S.P.A.L.
First Team S.P.A.L.
First Team S.P.A.L.
First Team SoPvoL

Second Team S.P.A.L.

First Team S.P.A.L.
First Team S,P.A.L.
Seoond Team S.P.A.L.
Second Team S.P.A.L.
Second Team S.P.AL.

First Team S.P.a.L,

First Team S.P.A.L.
First Team S.P.A.L.
Second Team S.P.A.L.

Second Team S.P.A.L.



1981

Kevin Dunton
Bob O'Hearn
Bill O'Hearn

1982

Troy Jackson
Kevin Jackson

" Marcus Robinson
Glenn Simms

I98§
Mark Schubert
Joe Winn

Troy Jackson
Marcus Robinson
quojByrne

Pitchers

¥irst Team 7
Second Team 6
Monorable Mentjon 6

19

" Catchers
First team 8
Second team 5
Monorable Mention k4

1

Firstbasemen
First team 5
Second team 5
Honorable Mention 2
2

=

Secondhasemen

First team 8
Second team 2
Honorable Mention 2

I2
Shortstop
First téam 9
Second team 2
Monorable Mention 4
I5

PAGE Ie

ALL LFAGUE SLECTIONS SINCE 1952

First basemen
Catcher
Thirdbasemen

COHtfielder
Thirdbasemen
Outfielder
Shortstop

Pitcher
Catcher
Outfielder
Outfielder
Thirdbasemen

First team S.P.A.L.
Pirst Team S.P.A.L.
Second Team S.P.A.L.

First Tea.l SOPOA-OLO

First Team S.P.A.L.
Second Team S.P.A.L.
Fonorable Mention S.P.A.L.

Second Team P.A. L.

Honorable Mention P,A.L,
Monorable Mention P.A.L.
Konorable Mention P.A.L.
Knorable Mention P.A,L.

ALL LEAGUE SELECTIONS BY FREQUENCY OF POSITIONS

_Outfielders
First team 13
Secondteam 8

Nonorable Mention

Uﬁilitx
First team I
Second team I

n2

b

Honorable Mention

Designated Hitter

2

First team
Second team

HIO 4
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MENLO-ATHERTON VARSITY BASEBALL
ALL TIME STANDINGS AGAINST ALL OPPONENTS

1952-1983 M.A. WON M.A, LOST

i

Ayer :
Bellarmine

Balboa

Campbell

Cordova

Del Mar

Fremont Sunnyvale
Malf Moon Bay
James Lick
Jefferson
Lynbrook

Lowell

Los Altos
Lincoln (SF)

Mt 'S View

Sacred Heart
Santa Clara

South San rancisco
Stanford Frfosh
Serra

St Ignatius
Sunnyvale

St Francis
wilson (SF)
Milpitas

o

NV FOoOeVWULWNMNLHOOMHWN

o
AV,

e

QUVHMOHMNMVHGOH
FoeuinmHMOVVHSBSEIVFHEFVOGOSMHNIEN O

kEAGUE TEAMS
ragon 1 X
Burlingame 5 L
Capuchino 7

Carlmont 24 39
Cubberley 29 21
Gunn 21 2k
Nillsdale 6 (4

Lincoln 'SJ) II 2

Menlo School I2 g

Mills 6 3

Palo Alto 37 21
Ravenswood 22 Ie
San Carlos L 28
San Mateo 5 Vi

San Jose 5 8

Sequoia 29 Ly
Willow Glen ? 7

Woodside ' 27 20



PAGE 1%
SEASON RECORDS 1952-1983

YEAR SEASON LEAGUR LEAGUE STANDINGS
WON Lost WON LOST
I952 Vi 11 L 5 Sxith
1953 8 9 5 5 Tie Third
1954 5 Ie 5 5 Tie Third
1955 6 I2 3 7 Fourth °
1956 9 8 [ 4 Tie Fourth
1957 19 6 Ie 4 First
1958 12 8 Ie &4 Tie First
1959 ] I6 5 7 Pie Third
1960 13 12 5 5 Tie Third
I96I II » ) ¢ ] Fourth
1962 5 I4 3 I1 Sevenih
1963 Ik 7 Ie 4 Seconéd
1964 15 6 Ie &4 Tie First
1965 13 7 e &4 Second
1966 I5 (4 II 5 Tie Second
1967 . I4 7 Ie 6 Tie Third
1968 II 10 s 7 Fourth
1969 II IO s 7 Tie Third
1978 12 9 s 7 Tie Third
1971 ) I2 8 8 Tie Fifth
1972 11 II I0 6 Third
1973 12 I2 (4 10 Kighk
1974 2 22 1 13 Nineth:
I975 I I4 6 I0 Seventh
1976 13 13 e 7 Fifth
1977 8 16 2 8 Sixth
1978 21 7 I0 & Second
1979 15 12 ° (4 Third
1980 I9 9 I2 3 Second:
1981 s 17 5 I0 Fifth
1982 3 21 2 II Sixth
1983 9 _ I 5 5 Tie Fifth

Totals 350 358 224 216



I . - MENLO-ATHERTON BASEBALL HALL OF FAME

1952
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1957
1957
1957
1958
1958
1959
1960
I 961 }
1963
1963
1964
1965
146k
1966
1966
1967
1968
1969
1570
1971
1972
1972
1973
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1979
1980
1981
1981

Pick Jorgensen
Joel whitlock
Bill Gibbs

- Troy Rat1ire

Leon Finegold
Je Baker

Bob Wendell
Larry Miller
Cliff Gwartney
Jerry Reed

Dom Ascani
Roger Postlewaite
Dgve Lang
Harry Hart

Dan Partemi

Jim Yancey

Dick Copenhagen
Rod Pomdfes
Russ Tweet
Hohn Hofferd
Colby Howe
Ron Starr

Bob Berg
Ron Suglielmetti
Steve Vignau
Rob Bressea
Barry Biggerstaff
Chuck Wright
Scott Anderson
Randy Rhodes
Darryl Hughes
Rod Shepard
Jim wright
Rich Guglielmetti
Bob Melvin

im Yunton

edric Gray

Bob O'Hearn
Kevin Dunton

Page I3

Secondbasemen
Pitcher

Pitcher
Outfielder
Catcher
Secondbasemen
Shortstop

Pitcher
Secondbasemen
Outfielder
Secondbasemen
Pitcher-Outfielder
Pitcher- Qutfielder
Secondbasemen
Fitcher

tcher

irstbasemen
Outfielder
Shortstop -
Pitcher-Thirdbas=men
Secondbasemen
Pitcher-Catcher
Shortstop-Pitcher
Pitcher
Firstbase«~Outfielier
Shortstop
Pitcher
Outfielder
Outfielder
Shortstop
Outfielder
Catcher
Firstbasemen
Pitcher
Catcher
Firstbasemen
Outfielder
Catcher
Firstbasemen

How does a player qualify for the Baseball Hall of ‘ame at Menlo-Atherton ?
Selection to the Hall of Fame is based . on a point system.A player must receive at least 25
points during his Varsity career to qualify. Other restrictions are as followes: No more
thanf§ fomr players from a championship team and no more than three from a second place team.
No more than ‘wo on any team that finshes.less than second,

PCINT SYSTEM
Becmvomem-=  Cgptain
[ irst Team All-League
3 menmcna——- Second Team All-League
2 wmmem———— Honorable Mention All-League
4 cmmmmemeem Selection to un All-Star Team of Higher Classification
R - League Leader in any Individual Statistics
- R Team Leader in any Individual Statistics
5 cemcmw—m——— League Record in Individual Statistics
[ T— --New School “ecord Indiviadual Statistics

Joemmeme————— First Team One Year

AN

o



CEMED o snART L

MENLO-ATHERTON BASEBALL HALL OF EBAME

POINT SYSTEM

2mecencanena irst Team Two Years

, SR——— irst Team Three Years

- SR ~Team rookie of the Year
feceecuneaee-Teams Most Valuable Player

- S — Teams Most Improved layer

S ——— Teams Athletic Endeavor Award Winner
fomennenccew Selected for Senior North All-Star Team
 JR— 20 Hit Club

3 cececcean- Team Pitching Leader

fecereneee-- Top Pitching Winner Award Career.

Lo

Page Ik



PLAYING COLLEGE BASEBALL

Page 15

The Opportunity to play college baseball and Junior College baseball has increased
tremendously in the last twenty years. Over 960 Colleges and Unversities field teams
playing and average of 45 games per season. This is a high average considering your

Eastern weather conditions during the Spring.

baseball throughout the country
High School baseball in the San Francisco Bay 4Area ,particularly on the Peninsula is rated
in the top I0% of all High School baseball played in the country. The weather allows us

to play more and longer plus the emphasis put on baseball in this area has helped

produce outstanding baseball, It is known fact that California produces more professional

players than nay other state in the Union.

lhere are over 525 Junior Colleges playing

I feel any boy who can play as a first teamer in the 8.P.A.L. is af candiate for college

baseball., Here is a list of former Menlo-Atherton players who have gone on to college or
Junior College and played baseball. We have had more players play college baseball than
we have had in any other sport .

Bob Choplin
Lecn Finegold
Jerry Baker
Bill Brodie
Bill Adams
Jerry Keed
Bob Wendell
Fred Walston
Hal Turner
Dick Sanchez
Fred Pegelow
Dom Ascani’
Bob Anderson
Dave Peasley
Ron Harris
Lindy Guerra
Dave lang
Mel akutagawa
Bob Strawther
Charles Aparicio
Larry Krenzin
Kent Bach
Marty Christiansen
Buzz Mclain
Ken Hadden
Dan Pattemi
Jim Yancey
Bob Chaffet
Dick Copenhagen
Mark Maloney
Bob Burrill
Rod Pommes
Mike Curtis
Ernie Berg
Dick Burrill
Dick Brumm
Russ Tweet
Randy McClure
Colby Howe
Lou Vanoli
Nave Young

Outfielder
Catcher
Secondbase
Pitcher
Secondbase
Outfielder
Shortstop
Thirdbase
Pitcher
Pitcher
Outfielder
Secondbase

Pitcher

Secondbase
Catcher
Outfielder
Pitcher
Outfielder
Outfielder
Catcher
Pitcher
Catcher
Thirdbase
Pitcher
Pitcher
Shortstop
Pitcher
Pitcher
Firatbase
Secondbase
Outfielder
Outfielder
Firstbase
Secondbase
Pj tcher
Firstbase
Shortstop
Outfielder
Secondbase
Outfielder
Outfielder

1953
1954
1986
1956
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1958
1958
1958
1958
1959
1959
I959
1959
1959
1959
1960
1960
1961
1961
1961
1961
1963
1963
1963
1963,
1964
1964
1964
1964
1964
1965
1965
1965
1966
1966
1966

Menld Junior College
College of San Mateo
San Jose State
U.S.C.
whitman College
College of San Mateo
Menlo J.C. Univ of Czlif
Williamette College
Hartnell College
Menlo Junior College
Menlo Junior College
Menlo J.C, San Jose Ste
Univ of Calif Pacific Lut
Menlo Junior College
San Jose State
San Jose State
Stanford
College of San Mateo
Montery Yunior College
Menlo Junior College
Menlo J.C. San Joge St.
Harvard Univ,
Univ of Cal Riverside
Oregon State Univ
Oregon Univ
College of San Mateo
College of San Mateo
San Jose State
Menlo College
Menlo College
San Mateo J.C. San JoseSt
Menlo J.C. Univ Santa®lar
Menlo College
Cal Poly San Luis Obispo
Univ Calif Santa Barbara
whitter College
Stanford Univ.
Brown Univ
Oregon Univ,
Canada College
Cal By Pomona



PLAYING COLLEGE BASERALL (CONTINUFXD)

Ron Starr

Gary Cunningham
Bob Berg

Don Montero
Ron;: Guglielmetti
Tony Wolcott
Bob Bohle

Dave Hoffman
Larry Brassea
Steve Vignau
Gordon Maclachlan
Mike Stone

Pat Curtis
Steve Voyne
Charlie Martin
Dave Thede
Mark Luckenback
Steve Ward

Rob Brassea
Jay Putman
Barry Biggerstaff
Rob Mc Dlure
Rob Rowland
Dee Zafferano
Bruce Bartlett
Tom Vignau
Chuck Wright
Dick Bass

Dan Wright

Rik Helmke

Bob Danhof

Bob Eennell
Mike Brasasea
Roger Freeman
Bruce Winston
Randy Rhodes
Jerry Bloodsaw
Bud

Darryl %ughes
Paul Byrne
Steve Welch
Rod 'Shepard
Jeff Broocks
Dan Dawn

Jim Dunton

Bob Melvin

Ed Robinson
Ken Witt

Kevin Dunton
Bill O'Hearn
Bob O'Hearn
Kevin Jackson
Kevin Robinson
Troy Jackson
Dave Byrne
Scott Barker

Catcher-Pitcher
Outfielder
Shorstop-Pitcher
Thirdbasemen
Pitcher
Catcher
Secondbase
Thirdbase
Pitcher
Firstbase
Outfielder
Pitcher
Thirdbase
Pitcher
Outfielder
Secondbase
Catcher
Outfielder
Shortstop
OBtfielder
Pitcher -
Catcher
Shortstop
Outfielder
Thirdbase
Pitcher
Outfielder
Quffielder
Catcher
Pitcher
Firstbasemen
Secondbase
Outfielder
Outfielder
Pitcher
Shorsstop
Qutfielder
Firstbasemen
Outfielder
Cutfielder
Outfielder

-Catcher

Shortstop
Shortstop
Firstbase
Catcher
Cutfielder
Catcher
Firstbase
Pitcher
Catbher
Thirdbase
Qutfielder
Outfielder
Thirdbase
Pitcher

1966
1966
1967
1967
1968
1968
1968
1968
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
1969
197
1970
197
197
1971
1971
1971
1971

197¢

1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1972
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1973
1974
1975
1975
1976
1976
1976
1977
1978
1979
1979
198
1980
1981
1981
1081
1982
1082
1983
1983
1983
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College of San Mateo
San Jose State
College of San Mateo
Merchant Marine School N.Y.
MenloJ.C. Washington Ztate
Stanford -
Oregon Un1v0r31ty
Uni® of San Franciscs ’
Canada College
Canada College U.C. Dsvis
Canada college Bonoma State
Colorado State Univw
Claremont College

U.S.C.
Oregon Univ,
Stanford Univ
Univ. of Pacific
Canada College ‘
Canada College-San Jose Sto
Canada College
UOCQLOAO -UOCO DaVi‘
Colorado State Uniw
Tennessee State
Canada College- Menlo ®oll.
Univ of Calif San Diego
Canada College
San Diego State
Sah’MateofCollege Gonnsga ¥
California at Berkalyy
Stanford Univ,
Menlo College
Canada College
Canada College
Oregon Univ,
Oregon State Univ
Canada College
San Francisco Univ
Canada Coll,., U,C, San‘a Bar
Canada College
Menlo college Westmont Coll
U.C. Davis
Princeton Univ
Menlo College
Canada College

.C.L.A.

niv of Calif. at Berkeley
Foothill College
Foothill College
Santa Clara Univ,
Canada Coll -Menlo ollege )
Canada Collego St Marys Col
Foothill ollego
Foothild College -CanadaCdi
San Mateo College .
Pepperdine Univ,
Fresno State College



MENLO-ATHERTON PLAYERS AS PROFESSIONALS

Joel Whitlock
Bill Bibbs
John Hofferd

Rod Pommes

Gary Cunningham
Dick Hass

Barry Biggerstaff

Rod Shepard

Cedric Gray

Bob Melvin

Pitcher 1952

Pitcher = I954

? Page 17 .

Signed with the Milwaukee Braves and played three
years of minor league baseball

Signed with the Chicago White Sox for $4,000, “his

was the limit for nom-bonus players at that time,

Pitcher 1964

Outfielder 1965

Outfielder 1966

Outfielder 1972

Pitcher 1971

Catcher - 198¢

Outfielder I98I

Catcher 1989

Signed with the Balitmore Oriocles for §36,600
played four years minor league baseball

Signed with Chicago White Sox in 1968 after
graduating from University of Santa Clara. Played

..two years of minor league baseball,

Signed with San Diego Padres after graduating from
San Jose State. One year of minor league baseball.

Signed with Oakland Athletics after graduating from
Gonzaga Univ. Played two years of minor league
baseball m

Signed with Grays Habor of the Northwest Leagus in
1976 after graduating from Univ of California st

‘Davis, Was drafted by the Los “ngeles Dodgers and

played four years of aminor league baseball

Signed with Houston Astros after graduiting from
Princeton Univ, Played one year of minor leagus
baseball,

Signed with Minnesota Twins. for a bonus of $7,500
played one year of minor league baseball.

Signed with the Detroit Tigers for a bonus of

$60,000. Mas playsd three years of minor league
baseball., Is now on the Tigers major league roster
Attended Univ, of @alifornia,

Menlo~Atherton Players Drafted by Major League Team

Colby Howe 2B Baltimore 1966
Rob Brassea S° Baltimore I97e
Dick Bass OF San Diego ~ I97h4
Randy Rhodes SS St Louis I975
Rod Shepard C Mouston 198
Cedric Gray OF Minnesota 1981
Bob Melvin C Detriot 1981

Bob O'Mearn C Chicago (AL) 1983
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OUTSTANDING COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES IN BASEBALL °

When you chose a Oollege or University you should first think of what it can offer you
in the academic area. Then if your are 1nterest0d ' playing baseball you: ‘should. find: out what
“type of baseball” prdgrau they..offér,: -y w i s T et

. The following are some‘of‘the outstanding-schools throughout the nation schedule wise,
». coactiing -wise and:reéord wise, The. following Jchools play between 4-65 games. per season aud
hive been ranked in.the. top 25 taamp in t fir ‘division throught the countrye. il i: .

PACIFLIC COAST AREA SOUTHWEST AREA .
“Gonzaga University Spokane . ... . ..., Arizona Univ,

Arizonia Stae Univ, ©av% e
texas Univ,

_Texas & & M Univ

“Sam Houston Univ.,

Houston Univ.

Pan Americian Univ.

~Texas Tech Unive, . .

Grand Canyon Univ,

Arkansas Univ..

i Unive Southern.California .
Univ. California at Berkeloy
", Fresno State Unive.. :
Stanford Univ. Co
San Di~<go State T
Saz~a Clara Uniy -
/ Jose StatelUniv, = 0 meroon fhnw
/3t Marys College =~ '~
~ Pepperdine College P
/. Calif.State at Fullerton T

‘Calif Poly College at Pomona ,
Calif Poly Univ, at San Luis Obsipo.
washington State Univ,

. Oregon State Univ,

Univ. of Calif. at Davia

“MISSOURL VALLEY AREA
Oral Roberts Univ
Wichita State Univ.
Oklahoma Stae Univ
Oklahoma Univ.

U.C.L.A v Missouri Univ.
Pprtland Univ, Nebraska Univ.
Portland State Univ, MIDWEST AREA

Minnesota Univ.,
Ohio State Univ.
Michigan State Univ,
Wisconsin Univ,

Dhapman College
Northridge State Univ,.
Claremont College
Laverne College

" Calif State Univ Stanislauis

San Francisco State Univ,
Univ. Nevada Las Vagas

Western Michigan Univ..
Southern Illinois Univ,
Central Michigan Univ,

Michigan Univ,

ROCKY MOUNTAIN AREA , Iowa Univ,
Wyoming Univ, 4 \_ Marietta College
Brigham Young Univ _ ' Detriot Univ, -

Colorado State Univ,
Denver Univ
Uath University

EASTZRN AREA
Penn State ‘niv

iOUTHERN AREA
ennessee Univ,
Vanderbilt Univ.

Clemson Univ,
wake Forest Univ,

St John's Univ,  Mississippi State Univ.-

Seton Hall Univ, Rollins College Flordia ‘
Connecticut Unive. Georgia Univ, - .

Harvard Univ, Flordia Univ. -
Dartmouth Univ, Flordia State Univ, :
‘. lhy College Maine Miami Unvi,

Georgia Southern College
South Carolina Univ, '
North Carolina Univ.
| Tulane Univ. '
New Ordeans Univ,
Southern Alabama Univ,
. Memphis: State
: Lipscomb College

#aine University
Cornell Univ,
Templo Univ
Springfield College
Deravare Univ,



MENLO~-ATHERTON PLAYER
None

None

Mel Akutagawa

None

None

Jim Yancey

Mel Shuman
Bob Burrill
Bob Burrill

None

Russ Tweet
Russ Iweet
Ron Starr
Ron Starr

Colby Howe (2)
Colby Howe
Ron Starr
Earl Dewning

Don Montoro
Steve Vignau

Steve Ware
Mark Luchenbach

F~u Bressea
~eff Hesselmyer

HOME RUNS AT FLOOD PARK

1957-1982
TEAM YEAR
1957
1958
MT. View (W) 1959
1960
1961
Sequoia (L) 1962
Sequoia (L) 1963
Woodside(L)
Cubberley(Ww)
196k
Capuchino (W) 1965
Woodside (L)
Cubberley (W)
Sequoia (W
Palo Alto (W) 1966
Cubberley (W)
Cubberley (W)
Cubberley (W)

Gunn (w) 1967
Ravenswood (W( 1968
Cubberley (W) 1969
Gunn (L)
Capuchino (W) 1970

Capuchino (W)

OPPONENTS FLAYER

Dick Thompson
Jerry Bressacitteti
Tom Clouter €2)

Rich Mallach

Walt Fristbrook

"Rich Malloch

Bob Talbot
Bill Jankord

Phil Mc Gowan’

Jeriy Greven
Bruce Bellandi

Bob Lauritzen
Jim Williame
Steve Adams

Harvey Shank

None

Tim Harper (2)
Bill Edwards
Jim Magnuson

Joe De Carlo

Doug Gardner

None

None
Steve Pennington
Thad Philyaw

Nope
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TEAM

MT. View
Bellarmine
Jefferson

Palo Alto

Balboa

Palo Alto
Palo Alto
Woodside

Palo Alot

Palo Alto
Cubberley

Woodside
Palo Alto
Palo Alto
Woodside

Bellarmine
Carlmont
San Carlos

South City

‘Ravenswood

South City
Gunn

(W)
(W)
(L)

(L)

(w)
(W)
(W)
(W)

(L)

(L)
(L)

(W)
(L)
(r)
(w)

(w)
(W)
(W)

(L)

JL)

(W)
w)



MENLO-ATHERTON

Y30k Bass

Dick Rass

None

None

Darryl Hughes
Darryl Hughes
STeve Welch
Paul Byrne

Rod 'Shepard
Jim Wright
Paul Byrne

Kurt Jorgensen

Steve Welch

Broskin Strickland

Jeff Broocks
Rod Shepard

Kurt Jorgensen

Paul Byrne
Matt Harpster

Bob Melvin
Jerry Haasch
Kyle Bach

Jim Dunton
Kyle Bach

Jim Durton
Jim Punton
Matt Morey
Bob Melvin

Bob Melvin
Jim Dunton
Jim Dunton
Kevin Dunton
Matt Morey
Bob Melvin
Matt Morey
Bob Melvin

Cedric Gray
Cedric Gray
Kevin Dunton
Kevin Dunton

HOME RUNS FLOOD PARK $Continued)

TEAM
San Carlos

San Carlos

South City
San Carlos
Cubberley
Cubberley

Woodside
Woodside
Gunn
Ravenswood
Ravenswood
San Carlos
San Carlos
Palo Alto
Sequoia
Menlo
Menlo

Palo Alto
Menlo
Menlo

Cubberley
Woodside
Woodside
SandiCartos
San Carlos
Sequoia

San Carlos
San Carlos
Sequoia
Sequoia
Carlmont
Carlmont
Menlo
Menlo

Gunn (2)
San Carlos
San Carlos

YEAR

(W) 9%

(W) 1972

1973

1974

(L) 1975
(L)
(w)
(W)

(W) 1976
(w)
(L)
(W)
(W)
(W)
(W)
(w)
(W)
(w)

(W) 1977
(w)
w) 1978

(w)
(W)
(W)
(W)
(w)

(W) 1979
(L)
(W)
(W)
(w) ‘1980

(w)
(

Woodside (2)(W)

OPPONENTS PLAYER

Thad Philyaw (2)
Rick Sarrano (2)
Rick Morton

8ary Bunce
Biul Deschamps

Tim Powers
Gary Buace
Jack Henderscn
Mike Armstrong

Steve Picone

Ken Carroll

Bob Scott
Tim Young
Stu Pederson

Ed Potello
Ed Escobar

Gene Robinson

Mike Schoop
Dave Ring

Namin Clark
Baxk Erngdok
Larry Andreini
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TEAM
Gunn (W)

San Carlos (L)
Cubberley (W)

Woodside (W)
Gunn (w)

Woodside (W)
Woodside (W)
Woodside (W)

Ravenswood(W)
Del Mar (W)
Gunn (L)
Gunn (W)
Gunn (W)

Palo Alto (W)

i

Bufgingame (w)

Carlmont (W)

Sequoia (W)
Carlmont ()

Woodside (L
Barlwogtse (W)
Menlo (L)



HOME RUNS FLOOD PARK (Continued )

Menlo-Atherton Team Year
Kevin Robinson woodside (W) 1981
Bob O'Hearn Carlmont (L)

Kevin Dunton Menlo (W)
) 1982

Jason Valdes Hillsdale (L)

. Kevin Robinson . Carlmont (L)
None 1983

Games Menlo-Atherton Players hit home runs
Games Opponents players hit home runs

Teams with most home rums against Menlo-Atherton are

Menlo—Athertoq's favorite home run teams are

Opponents FPlayer

Mike Christy
Stan Frigan
Ken Nenderson

Goorg Naruta
Tom “arren
Mark Sasaso

Tom English
Jay Demski (2)

M.A. Won 32 Lost I5. .

Opponents won 28 Lost I7

PAGE 20-A

Team

Palo Alto (W)
Burlingame (W?
Woodside (L}

Los Altos (W}
Nalf Moon Bay (W)
Lynbrook (Wi

Palo Alto (L}
Gunn ()

Palo Alto 10, Gunfi IO, Woodside 9,
San Carlos II, Cubberley-9, Woodside-8,



1957

Season
League

1958

Season
League

1959

Season
League

1960
Season
League

1963
" Seasgon
League

1962
Beason
League

1963
Season
League

196k
Season
League

1965
Season
League

1966
Seasom
League

1967
Season
League

1968
Season
League

I269

Season
League

1976
Season
League

1971
Season
League

WON
I
5

LOsST
I
9

1972 WoN

Season
League

1975
Season
League

1974
Season
League

5

Season
League

1980
Season
League

1981
Season
League

;

1982
Season
League

1985
Season
League

Total
Season
League

5
L

o \n

AV

H

I5e
106

LOST
5
3

G N Y

W oo

118
77

&
i
&

]
i

MENLO-ATHERTON WON AND LOST RECORD‘AT FLOOD PARK 1957-1983
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A player qualifies for the club by getting 20 or mere hits in one season.
NAME

_YFRAR
1956

1957

1958
1959

19560

1961

1962

1965
1964

1965

1966

1967
1968
1969

1970

L97i
1471

- MENLO-ATHERTON 20 HIT CLUB

Jerry Baker

Jerry Reed
Cliff Gwartney

None

Dave Lang
Lynn Larson

Hairy Hart
Dan Partemi

Dan Partemi
Ken Hadden
Marty Christiansen

None
Rod Pommes

Russ Tweet
John Hofferd
Rod Pommes

Colby Howe
Russ Jweet
willie Christiansen

Colby Howe
Earl Downing
Dave Young
Low Vanoli

Nene

None

Gordon MacLachlan
Robd Bressea

Pat Curtis

Steve ware

Dee Zafferano
Steve ware

Jeff Hesselmyer

Chuck wright

Scott Anderson
Dan wright

Page R

HITS

v:"‘,'m‘»})‘:‘ h .

2y

24

a5
2k

27
2k

23

30
20
20

26
25
23

26
2k
21

29
2k
22
2I

25
25
22

22
21
20

20

33
22



1974
1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1953

MENLO-ATHERTON 20 HIT CLUBE (CONTINUED)

NaAME

Bodb Danhof
Randy Rhodes
Bob Locke
Mike Bressea

Connie 8kidanemko
Keith Mc Afes
Jerry Bloodsaw

Darryl Rughea
Keitg McAfee
Bud Sray

Rod Shepard

Steve Welch

Paul Byrne

Broskin Strickland e
Jeff Broocks '

Bob Melvin
Jim Wright
Jim Dunton
Matt Morey

Bob Melvin
Jim Duntom
Dan Dawn
Kyle Bach
Matt Morey
Dave Harris
Todd Shields

Jim Dunton
Bob Melvin
Matt Morey

Bob O'Hearn
Cedric Gray
Kevin Dunton
Brad wWentz
Ken wWitt

Bill O'Hearn
Bob O'Hearn
Kevin Duntoa

Troy Jacksom
Marcus Robinsom
Kevin Jackson
Glenn Simms

Aﬁﬂﬂ6¢8¢&>BI~GDA/

HITS
30
26
26

el

2k
22
20

26
23
21

31
27
26
22
20

27
23
23
20

Lo
35
33
27
25
22
21

36
30
b

PAGE 3



NINETE BATTER AS RALLY STARTER

PAGE 24

Nineth battor as mally starter gottlng up in last or next to last inning and its effec’ on
winning or losing the game

YEAR GAMES GETTING UP_ ON BASE OUTS _HITS RUNS RBI ~ GAMES ON BASE _AVE
1957 16 13 13 3 9 ° 2 16-13 815
1958 20 18 ’ 9 4 4 2 18-9 508
1959 25 23 II 12 L : 2 23-11 478
1960 25 22 7 15 1 1 0 227 - 318
1961 25 21 ) 12 3 1 2 21-9 29
1962 21 18 L L I I 1 184 222
1963 21 21 4 15 9 o 0 2I-6 286
1964 21 19 8 1I 5 I 3 19-8 Wh21
1965 21 21 8 15 5 2 3 21-8 381
1966 21 19 8 II 3 3 1 I9-8 k21
1967 21 I7 5 12 3 2 I I7-k 235
1868 21 21 8 O 2 1 21-8 380
1969 21 20 8 12 2 2 2 20-8 koo
1970 21 21 7 Ik 5 2 2 21-7 333
1971 21 19 6 13 3 I 3 19-6 316
1972 22 18 é I2 (o] 2 0 18-6 - 333
1973 2k 23 8 15 6 3 2 23-8 348
197k 18 Ik 6 - 8 3 3 I Ib-6 L2e
1975 2k 22 7 15 5 0 0 2247 318
1976 26 26 12 Ik 7 5 I 26-12 kg2
1977 2k 22 12 L 9 I 2 . 2h=i2 508
1978 28 26 12 19 ¢ 3 I 2632 kg2
1979 27 23 8 15 7 2 2 25-8- 540
. 198¢ 28 2k 7 I 3 2 3 24a7 2602
1981 26 2k Ie T4 5 3 0. 2k-T0 417
1982 24 21 8 I3 3 0 2 21-8 381
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NINETN BATTER AS RALLY STARTER (CONTINUED)
YEAR Gmms GETTING UP ON BASE OUTS HITS RUNS RBI GAMES ON BASE AVE
1683 19 17 8 i 4 ) I I17-8 VA

Totals 692 She 221 308 117 53 Le 5h§=221 Lk

Rally= On base in last or next to last 1hn1ng but team lost
Cinch= On base in the last or next to last inning in a game we were ahead and exentualiy won.
Win = On base in the last or next to last inning in a game that we won during that inning.

YEAR WON CINCK RALLY WON-CINCE - SEASON RECORD
1957 2 3 2 . 5 I19-6
1958 3 3 2 4 12-8
1959 L . 5 1 °-16
1960 3 ° 2 b3 13-I2
1961 0 2 b 2 IT-Ik
1962 0 0 5 0 S5-Ik
1963 0 (o] I o) Tkt
1964 I 2 4 3 IS5-&
1965 I 4 b 5 I3=7-1
1966 b I 2 g I5-6
1967 I 2 3 3 14-7
1968 3 I 5 b II-10
1969 2 6 0 8 II-I0
197@ I 2 L 3 I12-9:
Ie71 2 3 I S 9-12
1972 () 2 2 2 II-II
1973 o I 4 I I12-12
1974 (o] I L I 2=-22
1975 0 o] 3 0 10-I4
1976 2 L 6 6 I3-I3
1977 I [ 8 5 8-16
1978 ® I2 2 I2 21-7
1979 2 4] 3 2 I5-I2
1980 o] ) I L) I¢-9
1981 1 4 5 Y 917
1982 0 I 7 I 321
1983 o__ b 3 o 9-10
Totals 33 3 83 106 315-30%



TOP PITCHING WINNERS

METHODS FOR SELECTION

I. At least ten decisions and with foru or more wins over losses
2. At least 16 wins and a winning record

e WON_ _LOST
Bill Gibbs I0 I0
Dick Sanchez 3 8 2
Hal Turner | 8 3
Larry Krenzin I0 9
Ken Hadden 9 5
Jim Yancey I0 6
‘Mark Ackerman 8 2
Tad D'Are | 10 4
Ron Starr 11 b
Bob Berg 8 3
Romg Guglielmetti I5 5
Barry Biggerstaff . 9 5
Rich Guglilemetti 11 7
Peté Lanier I0 6
Kevin Scott 13 6
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YEARS ON VARSITY

1952-53-54
1956-57

1956-57

1959-60
1960-61

1961-62-63
1963-64
1964-65
1965-66
1966~67
1947-68
1970-71
1977-78
1978-79
1979-80
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RON GUGLIELMETTI ﬁENORIAL "MENLO-ATHERTON BASEBALL GRADUATE AWARD "

Quilifications for Award
A former MenlO-Atherton baseball player who after graduation continues to contribute
toward baseball either by playing, coaching, umpiring or promoting the game,

WINNERS

YEAR
1976 Barry Biggerstaff Pitcher- Class of 1971

Played college baseball at U,C.L.A, and University of Califormia at Davis. Pitched
professional baseball in the Northwest League in 1976 Winning 9 losing 7. Pitched a nc hit
no run game in his first professional season..

1977  Bob Berg Pitcher-Shortstop Class of I967

Played at the College of San Mateo in 1969~70 Coached Menlo Park Babe Ruth League for five
seasons Coached Menlo Pakr Senior Babe Ruthe League team one season. Organized and
supervised 1977 Umpires Association for the Menlo Park Babe Ruth League,

1978 Gary Cunningham Outfielder- Class of 1966

Played at San Jose State University 1969-70, Holde San Jose State record for total
carrier hits 97. Signed by San Diego Padres and played minor league baseball one seasons
Coached Del Mar Frosh-Soph 1972-73%and Varisty 1974-78. Coached San Jose Sunbirds Womenc
professional softball team 1977-78

1979 Jerry Bloodsaw Outfielder Class of I97h

Played four years Varsity baseball at University of San Francisco 1975-78 Played thres
Winter seasona in San Francisco semi-pro Winter League, In 1979 had a tryout with
Vancouver of the Northwest League. Played summer league baseball with the San Jose
Cardinals in I979 also in the Peninsula Rookie Winter League with the Los Angels Dodgers

1980 Steve Hernandez Pitcher Class of I974

Has coached in the Menlo Park Babe Ruth league from 1975-80. Coached Babe Ruth League
I3th year old All-Stars in 1975-76. They finsed second in the Pacific Southwest regionals,
in 1975. In five season in league play his teams finshed firstin 1978 and second in

1977 and 1980

1981 Rod Shepard Catcher- Class of 1976
Played four season at Princeton University., wWas team Captain his senior year and lead
his team in hitting both his junior and senior years., Was slected on the New Jersey
college All~-Stars and played agsinst the New York College All-Stars in Yankee stadium.
Was drafted by the Houston Astros in 1980 and played one year in professional baseball

1982 Bob Melvin Catcher Class of 1979
Played for the University of California I980 Pac Ten Champion and also participated in
the 1980 College World Series. During the summer of I979 played on the Palo Alto Americian
Legion team and participated in the Americian Legion World Series. Was drafted twice,
once in I979 June draft in the third round by the Baltimore Orioles and again in the
1981 January draft in the first round by the Detriot Tigers. Signed with :the Tigers ¢
and played at Macon Georgia in the Class A South Atlantic League. Was chosen to the
League All-Star team as a catcher at the conclusion o6 the season. In 1982 played in
Birminghame in the YAA Southern League, Despite a knee injury still was able to hit
fourteen home runs. Played both in 1980-81 for the Tigers Winter Instructlonal League
team in Flordia



20-A
RON GUGLIELMETTI MEMORIAL "MENLO-ATHEPTON BASEBALL GRADUATE AWARD" (Continued)

Randy Mc Clure <Class of 1965
Played one year at Brown University before tramsfering to U.C.L.A.

Little League coach for I7 Years

Started coaching in Menlo Park 1963 while still attending high school
Coached two y:zars while in the airforce in Big Springs Texas

1972 started coaching San Jose Eastridge Little League. Were he helped
organized,build and satainca three field complem located next to the

Santa Clara County airport. He has coached I2 years in the Bastrige League
has served as equipment director 8 years ,league treasuer 5 years and
field dirctor I2 years, Mas coached II All-Star teams winning over Id@
games while losing II
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TOP CLUTCH HITTING LEADERS

A bage hit with two outs that.scorea a run or runs

__ NAME _YESR HITS RBI GAMES
Bob Melvin 1979 9 16 6
Bob Danhof 1973 9 12 7 f
Bob Melvin 1977 b I1 8
Mike Brassea 1973 g Ie 8
Jim Dunton 1978 ) 10 g
Kevin Dunton ‘1980 7 I0 7
Dave Byrne 1983 7 7 b
Bob Locke 1973 3 9 5
Bob Melvin 1978 4 8 4
Darryl Hughes 1975 5 10 5
Dan Dawn 1978 5 8 [y
Bruce Bartlett 1972 w5 ¢ &



Runs scored plus runs batted in minus kome runs = Run Production

YEAR NAME
1957  Bob Wendell
1958 Lynn Guerra
1959 Stew Colpitts
1966 Kent Bach

1961 Dan Partemi
~. 1902 John Matthews
1963 Rod Pommes

- 1964 Russ Tweet
1965 Russ Tweet
1966 Colby Nowe
1967 Tony Wolcott
T%68 Bob Bohle
1969 Rob Brassea
1970 Rob Brassea
I971 Chuck Wright
1972 Scott Anderson
1973 Randy:- Rhodes
1974 Jerry Bloodsaw
1975 Darryl Hughes
1976 Rod Shepard
1977 Bob Melvin
1978 Bob Melvin
1979 Bob Melvin
198¢ Kevin Dunton
1981 Bob O'Mearn

Kevin Dunton

1982 Troy Jackson
1983 Troy Jackson

- 88

RF
IB
c

Ss
2K
r
S8
Ss
2B
C

2B
S8
S8
LF
RF
S8
CF

gQgogocang

RUN PRODUCTION BY YFARS

RUNS PRODUCED

33
18

29

25
Ly
15
2h
3h
31
k2
28
18
25
25
I9
30
36
ok
ol
37
31
47
b3
50
32
o
36
31

-

A1l Time Leader
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1978

1979

1981

19083

. CHOSEN FOR TRYCUT WITH NORTH TEAM IN STATE NORTH -SOUTH
HIGH SCHOOL ALL-STAR GAME.

Bob Melvin Catcher Made squad
Jim Dunton Firstbasemen

Cedric Gray Centerfield

Kevin Dunton Firstbase Made squad
Bob O'Hearn Catcher Made Squad

Troy Jackson Centerfield
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